

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WILLIAM HAROLD KELLEY

Appellant

v.

CASE NO.: SC06-1574

L.T. NO.: CR81-0535

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT
WILLIAM HAROLD KELLEY**

On Direct Review from the
10th Judicial Circuit Court,
in and for Highlands County, Florida

Kevin J. Napper
Florida Bar No. 656062
Mac R. McCoy
Florida Bar No. 0513047
CARLTON FIELDS, P.A.
Corporate Center Three at
International Plaza
4221 W. Boy Scout Blvd.,
Suite 1000
Tampa, FL 33607-57366
Telephone: (813)223-7000
Facsimile: (813)229-4133

Sylvia H. Walbolt
Florida Bar No. 033604
James R. Wiley
Florida Bar No. 364237
Christine R. Davis
Florida Bar No. 560372
CARLTON FIELDS, P.A.
215 S. Monroe St., Suite 500
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1866
Telephone: (850)224-1585
Facsimile: (850)222-0398

Attorneys for Defendant/
Appellant William Harold Kelley

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT..... 4

 I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING KELLEY’S REQUEST
 FOR PRE-HEARING DISCOVERY..... 4

 II. THE TRIAL COURT FAILED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE NOTICE
 TO KELLEY THAT THE JUNE 6TH HEARING WAS A FINAL,
 EVIDENTIARY HEARING 7

 III. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN RULING THAT THE STATE
 MET ITS BURDEN OF ESTABLISHING THAT DNA EVIDENCE
 NO LONGER EXISTS 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 17

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Edwards v. California, 314 U.S. 160 (1941) 3

Kelley v. Singletary, 222 F. Supp. 2d 1357 (S.D. Fla. 2002).... 3

STATE CASES

Carter v. State, 913 So. 2d 701 (Fla. 3d DCA 2005) 13

Cole v. State, 895 So. 2d 398 (Fla. 2004) 15

Hampton v. State, 924 So. 2d 34 (Fla. 3d DCA 2006) 13

Hitchcock v. State, 866 So. 2d 23 (Fla. 2004) 14

J.B. v. Fla. Department of Children & Family Serv., 768 So.
2d 1060 (Fla. 2000) 7

Kelley v. State, 486 So. 2d 578 (Fla. 1986) 3, 11

Knighten v. State, 829 So. 2d 249 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002) 14

Robinson v. State, 865 So. 2d 1259 (Fla. 2004) 15

Rodriguez v. State, 919 So. 2d 1252 (Fla. 2005) 7

Spaziano v. State, 879 So. 2d 51 (Fla. 5th DCA 2004) 3, 4, 5

State v. Florida, 894 So. 2d 941 (Fla. 2005) 8

State v. Lewis, 656 So. 2d 1248 (Fla. 1995) 4, 5

Thompson v. State, 922 So. 2d 383 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006) 2, 13

Trotter v. State, 825 So. 2d 363 (Fla. 2002) 8

Van Poyck v. State, 908 So. 2d 326 (Fla. 2005) 15

Williams v. State, 414 So. 2d 509 (Fla. 1982) 8

STATUTES AND RULES

Section 925.11, Fla. Stat. 14

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.850	5
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.853	3, 13, 14, 15
Fla. R. App. P. 9.142	17
Fla. R. App. P. 9.210	17
